FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA Bill Version HB 290
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION Fiscal Note Number

() Publish Date
Identifier (file name) HB290-DCCED-DCRA-01-20-12 Dept. Affected DCCED

Title ESTABLISH ENDOW ALASKA GRANT PROGRAM Appropriation Community and Regional Affairs
Allocation Community and Regional Affairs

Sponsor Representative Austerman

Requester House Community & Regional Affairs OMB Component Number 2879

Expenditures/Revenues (Thousands of Dollars)

Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

FY13
Appropriation
Requested

Included in
Governor's
FY13
Request

Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY13

FY13

FY14

FY15 FY16

FY17

FY18

Personal Services
Travel

Services
Commodities

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

Capital Outlay

Grants, Benefits

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0

FUND SOURCE (Thousands of Dollars)

1002 [Federal Receipts

1003 |GF Match

1004 |GF

1005 |GF/Prgm (DGF)

1037 |GF/MH (UGF)

1178 [temp code (UGF)

TOTAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0

POSITIONS

Full-time

Part-time

Temporary

|CHANGE IN REVENUES | | |

Estimated SUPPLEMENTAL (FY12) operating costs 0.0 (separate supplemental appropriation required;
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)
Estimated CAPITAL (FY13) costs 0.0 (separate capital appropriation required)

(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

Why this fiscal note differs from previous version (if initial version, please note as such)

Initial version

Prepared by Scott Ruby Phone (907) 269-4569

Division Community and Regional Affairs Date/Time 1/18/12 7:00pm

Approved by Susan K. Bell, Commissioner Date 1/21/2012

Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
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FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. HB 290
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

Bill Summary: This bill would establish a new program, the Endow Alaska program. The program would identify a
private non-profit as a Lead Philanthropic Organization. The state would provide funding to this entity which in turn
would offer challenge grants to community foundations to help spur local philanthropy with a 1-to-1 match for every
dollar raised.

The department would need to enact regulations to implement this program, and solicit, select, and award a grant to a
Lead Philanthropic Organization on a yearly or periodic basis.

It is anticipated that the department can do this with existing staff resources.
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