## **FISCAL NOTE**

STATE OF ALASKA						Bill Version		HB 290		
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION						Fiscal Note Number				
						() Publish Date				
Identifie	r (file name)	HB290-DCCED-F	OCRA-01-20-12			Dept. Affected		DCCED		
Identifier (file name) HB290-DCCED-DCRA-01-20-12 Title ESTABLISH ENDOW ALASKA GRANT PROGRAM						Appropriation Community and Regional Affairs				
ESTABLISH ENDOW ALASIA SKANT FROGRAM						Allocation Community and Regional Affairs				
	Sponsor Representative Austerman					-				
Requester House		e Community & Regional Affairs			OMB Compone	ent Number	2879			
Expenditures/Revenues				(Thousands of Dollars)						
		ot include inflation (	unless otherwise	noted below.	,		•			
				Included in						
			FY13	Governor's	Out-Year Cost Estimates					
			Appropriation	FY13	Out 1 car oost Estimates					
			Requested	Request						
OPERATING EXPENDITURES		FY13	FY13	FY14	FY15	FY16	FY17	FY18		
	Personal Services		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Travel		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Services Commodities		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Capital Outlay		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
	Benefits									
Miscella										
<u> </u>	TOTAL OP	PERATING	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
FUND SOURCE (Thousands of Dollars)						rs)				
	Federal Rec	eipts								
	GF Match									
	GF	<b>0</b> E)								
	GF/Prgm (D									
	GF/MH (UG temp code (I									
1170	TOT		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			•			•				
POSITI			_							
Full-time										
Part-time										
Temporary		<u> </u>								
CHANGE IN REVENUES										
		MENTAL (FY12) o			0.0	_ (separate sup	oplemental app	ropriation req	quired,	
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)										
		L (FY13) costs	0.0			_ (separate capital appropriation required,				
(alscus	(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)									
					_					
Why this fiscal note differs from previous version (if initial version, please note as such)										
Initial version										
_										
Prepare	•	· _ ·			Phone (907) 269-4569  Date/Time 1/18/12 7:00pm					
Division Community and Re						•		huı		
Approved by Susan K. Bell, Commissioner				nomic Dougla	mont		Date	1/21/2012		
Commerce		Commerce, Com	, Community, and Economic Development				•			

(Revised 11/28/2011 OMB) Page 1 of 2

## FISCAL NOTE

## STATE OF ALASKA 2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

BILL NO. HB 290

Ana	

Bill Summary: This bill would establish a new program, the Endow Alaska program. The program would identify a private non-profit as a Lead Philanthropic Organization. The state would provide funding to this entity which in turn would offer challenge grants to community foundations to help spur local philanthropy with a 1-to-1 match for every dollar raised.							
The department would need to enact regulations to implement this program, and solicit, select, and award a grant to a Lead Philanthropic Organization on a yearly or periodic basis.							
It is anticipated that the department can do this with existing staff resources.							

(Revised 11/28/2011 OMB) Page 2 of 2